PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7961607

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RENER GRACIE	05/18/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HERO HOODIE, LLC	
Street Address:	2440 W. CARSON ST.	
City:	TORRANCE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90501	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D903984

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3105601170

Email: judd@pattoniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: JUDD PATTON

Address Line 1: 3300 BROADWAY ST

Address Line 2: STE 502

Address Line 4: EUREKA, CALIFORNIA 95501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HHQF101PLIT_984
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUDD PATTON
SIGNATURE:	/judd patton/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=[FINAL] HHQF101PLIT_Assignment_of_Rights_D903984#page1.tif source=[FINAL] HHQF101PLIT_Assignment_of_Rights_D903984#page2.tif

PATENT 507914480 REEL: 063686 FRAME: 0848

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS I, Rener Gracie, herein referred to as "Assignee," is the inventor of subject

matter disclosed in U.S. Design Patent entitled "GARMENT FOR CONVERTING INTO A

BACKPACK," herein referred to as the "Invention," which is subject to U.S. Non-Provisional

Design Patent Application No. 29/666,366, and Patent No. D 903,984 filed on October 12, 2018;

and,

WHEREAS Hero Hoodie, LLC, a California Limited Liability Corporation, whose

mailing address is 2440 West Carson St., CA 90501, herein referred to as "Assignee," is desirous

of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency whereof is acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee

the full and exclusive right to the said Inventions and the entire rights, title and interest in and to

any and all pending patents and patents which may be filed therefor, either domestic or

internationally, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives,

to the full end of the term for which said patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the

same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made. Assignors

represents and warrant that we have not granted and will not grant to others any rights

inconsistent with any of the terms, conditions, or provisions of this Assignment.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the

United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for The Invention,

whether on The Application or on any subsequently filed non-provisional, division, continuation,

continuation in part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the

assignee of the entire interest in the invention.

Executed this _18th_ day of May 2022, at 2440 W. Carson St., Torrance, CA 90501.

D NO ODDINE NO DE TENDE DE CONTROL DE CONTRO

Rener Gracie

PATENT REEL: 063686 FRAME: 0849

eSignature Details

RECORDED: 05/18/2023

Signer ID: haQ9stXc3DH3F4exnLLuVPGb

Rener Gracie

rener@gracieuniversity.com 12.226.138.130

Signed by: Sent to email: IP Address:

Signed at: May 18 2023, 10:01 am PDT

> **PATENT** REEL: 063686 FRAME: 0850